Team Schedule

Girls

Middle School
Basketball 11/14/2023 to 2/29/2024

Rootstown High School

4190 State Rt 44

Rootstown, OH 44272

Keith Waesch
School Phone: 330-325-2006
Home Phone: 330-322-2899

Fax: 330-325-8506
waesch@roverskl2.org

Basketball
Girls Middle School

S Monday

Wednesday

S Monday
Friday
Monday

Thursday

Saturday
Monday
Monday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Monday
Thursday
Tuesday
Thursday
Thursday
Monday
Thursday
Monday
Saturday
Tuesday
Saturday

11/20/23
11/22/23
11/27/23
12/08/23
12/11/23

12/14/23

12/16/23
12/18/23
12/18/23
12/21/23
12/21/23
01/04/24
01/08/24
01/11/24
01/16/24
01/18/24
01/18/24
01/22/24
01/25/24
01/29/24
02/03/24
02/06/24
02/10/24

Stow-Munroe Falls HS
Crestwood HS

James A Garfield High School
Rootstown Tip-Off Tournament

Mogadore High School
Warren John F. Kennedy Catholic School (8th Grade

Only)

Rootstown Tip-Off Tournament

North Canton Hoover High School (7th Grade Only)
St. Thomas Aquinas High (8th Grade Only)

Springfield HS (Akron) (7th Grade Only)
Field High School (8th Grade Only)
Lake Center Christian School

Southeast High School
Mogadore High School

James A Garfield High School

North Canton Hoover High School (7th Grade Only)
Warren John F. Kennedy Catholic School (8th Grade Only)
St. Thomas Aquinas High

Lake Center Christian School

Southeast High School
P.T.C. Tournament Quarterfinals (Lake Center Christian)
P.T.C. Tournament Semifinals (Lake Center Christian)

Place
Away
Home
Away
Home
Away

Home

Home
Home
Home
Away
Home
Home
Away
Home
Away
Home
Away
Away
Away
Home
Away
Away

P.T.C. Tournament Championship (Lake Center Christian) Away

Time

6:00 PM
4:30 PM
5:00 PM
4:30 PM
5:00 PM

5:00 PM

10:00 AM
5:00 PM
6:00 PM
5:00 PM
7:15 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:30 PM
5:00 PM
5:15 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
TBA

TBA

TBA

Superintendent

Andrew Hawkins

11/29/2023

H.S. Principal
Dakota Berg

*=|eague Event

M.S. Principal
David Kennedy

Schedule Star 866-448-9438

Athletic Director

Keith Waesch
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