Rootstown High School 4190 State Rt 44 Rootstown, OH 44272

Keith Waesch

School Phone: 330-325-2006 Home Phone: 330-322-2899 Fax: 330-325-8506

waesch@roversk12.org

Basketball

Girls Middle School

				Place	Time
	S Monday	11/20/23	Stow-Munroe Falls HS	Away	6:00 PM
	Wednesday	11/22/23	Crestwood HS	Home	4:30 PM
	S Monday	11/27/23	James A Garfield High School	Away	5:00 PM
	Friday	12/08/23	Rootstown Tip-Off Tournament	Home	4:30 PM
	Monday	12/11/23	Mogadore High School	Away	5:00 PM
	Thursday	12/14/23	Warren John F. Kennedy Catholic School (8th Grade Only)	Home	5:00 PM
	Saturday	12/16/23	Rootstown Tip-Off Tournament	Home	10:00 AM
	Monday	12/18/23	North Canton Hoover High School (7th Grade Only)	Home	5:00 PM
	Monday	12/18/23	St. Thomas Aquinas High (8th Grade Only)	Home	6:00 PM
	Thursday	12/21/23	Springfield HS (Akron) (7th Grade Only)	Away	5:00 PM
	Thursday	12/21/23	Field High School (8th Grade Only)	Home	7:15 PM
	Thursday	01/04/24	Lake Center Christian School	Home	5:00 PM
	Monday	01/08/24	Southeast High School	Away	5:00 PM
	Thursday	01/11/24	Mogadore High School	Home	5:00 PM
	Tuesday	01/16/24	James A Garfield High School	Away	5:30 PM
	Thursday	01/18/24	North Canton Hoover High School (7th Grade Only)	Home	5:00 PM
	Thursday	01/18/24	Warren John F. Kennedy Catholic School (8th Grade Only)	Away	5:15 PM
	Monday	01/22/24	St. Thomas Aquinas High	Away	5:00 PM
	Thursday	01/25/24	Lake Center Christian School	Away	5:00 PM
	Monday	01/29/24	Southeast High School	Home	5:00 PM
	Saturday	02/03/24	P.T.C. Tournament Quarterfinals (Lake Center Christian)	Away	TBA
	Tuesday	02/06/24	P.T.C. Tournament Semifinals (Lake Center Christian)	Away	TBA
	Saturday	02/10/24	P.T.C. Tournament Championship (Lake Center Christian)	Away	TBA
_					

Superintendent	
Andrew Hawkins	

H.S. Principal	l				
Dakota Berg					

Athletic Director Keith Waesch